RESOLUTION # 19-43 C

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE SANDY CITY FEE SCHEDULE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2019-20

BE IT KNOWN that the City Council of Sandy City, State of Utah, finds and determines as follows.

- 1. In conformance with the budgetary procedures followed by Sandy City, the City Council has levied certain fees and charges within its boundaries for fiscal year 2019-20; and
- 2. Amendments to the following fees, shown in red, are modified in the Sandy City fee schedule as follows:

| Fire Fees – Fire Inspection Fees Tank Install Inspection – Above Ground Above ground inspection < 500 Gal Above ground inspection > 500 Gal Tank Install inspection – Underground Tank Removal Inspection – Underground | \$75.00 per tank \$150.00 per tank \$325.00 per tank \$325.00 per tank | |
|--|---|--------------|
| Tent, Canopy, or Temp air membrane structure | \$105.00 per item | |
| Expedited Plan Review/Inspection (Anything under 24 hours) | Double Cost | |
| <u>Planning Fees – Planning Development Fees</u> Full Site Plan Review | Old Fee | New Fee |
| 0 to 5 acres/acre | \$1,500 | \$1,500 |
| 5.1 to 10 acres | . , | , |
| Base | \$7,000 | \$7,500 |
| + Per Acre | \$600 | \$600 |
| 10.1+ acres | | |
| Base | \$10,000 | \$10,500 |
| + Per Acre | \$100 | \$100 |
| Recreation Fees – Recreation Fees Pickleball | Old Fee | New Fee |
| League Fee – Youth & Adult / person | \$25 to \$50 | \$25 to \$50 |
| Pickleball Indoor Daily Fee / person | N/A | \$3 to \$10 |
| Pickleball Indoor Court Fee / hour | N/A | \$10 to \$20 |

RESOLUTION # 19-43 C

| 3. | The City Council has given due consideration and deliberation to the proposed fees |
|----|--|
| | and has determined that the fees are fair and adequate for the service provided. |

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Sandy City, State of Utah, that the fee schedule adopted in the Approved Budget be amended as set forth in this resolution.

| PASSED AND APPROVE | D this | day of | , 2019. |
|---------------------------|--------|---------------------------------|---------|
| | | Chris McCandles Sandy City Cour | , |
| ATTEST: | | | |
| Wendy Downs City Recorder | | | |
| RECORDED this | day of | . 2 | 019. |